RE 18136-04/2021-05-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
RE 18136-04/2021-05-11
Replaces: 06.2011
HAD6810
▶ Size 1
▶ Series A
▶ Maximum working pressure 350 bar

direct-operated, with solenoid actuation
KKDE.1
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Available coils 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 6
Permissible working range 7
Dimensions 8
Mounting cavity 9
Available individual components 10
Related documentation 10
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18136-04/2021-05-11
2 KKDE.1 | 3/2-way directional spool valve
Type code (valve without coil)1)
Type code (valve without coil)1)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
KKDE R 1 A / H V *
01 Directional spool valve, direct-operated, electrically actuated KKDE
Maximum working pressure
02 350 bar R
03 Size 1 1
Symbol – 3 main ports2)
04
①
②
③ ①
②
③
C
①
②
③ ①
②
③
U
05 Series A A
06 Mounting cavity R/T-11A (see page 9) H
Auxiliary actuation
07 Without auxiliary actuation N0
With concealed auxiliary actuation3) N9
Sealing material
08 FKM (fluoroelastomer), other seals on request V
09 Further details in plain text *
Preferred types (valve without coil)1)
▼ Without auxiliary actuation "N0"
Symbol Type Material no.
C KKDER1CA/HN0V R901070094
U KKDER1UA/HN0V R901070099
▼ With concealed auxiliary actuation "N9"
Symbol Type Material no.
C KKDER1CA/HN9V R901070103
U KKDER1UA/HN9V R901070105
Available coils (order separately)1)
DC voltage 4) Material no. for coil with device connector5)
"K4"
03pol (2+PE)
DIN
EN 175301-803
 "K40"
02pol K40
DT 04-2PA,
Fa. DEUTSCH
"C4"
02pol C4/Z30
AMP
Junior Timer
12 V R900991678 R900729189 R900315818
24 V R900991121 R900729190 R900315819
1) Complete valves with mounted coil on request.
2) With transfer function during switching
3) Screwable auxiliary actuation "N10" optional
(Material no. R901051231, separate order)
4) Additional voltages available on request
5) Plug-in connectors are not included in the scope of delivery and
must be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
RE 18136-04/2021-05-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
33/2-way directional spool valve | KKDE.1
Functional description